THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and twelfth

Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Darby Joan Schofield Cullingham, of Scarborough, in the province of Ontario, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to John Garry Cullingham, of the city of Lachine, in the province of Quebec.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and

thirteenth Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Gertrude Patricia Hughes Fellows, of the city of Verdun, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to David Russell Fellows.
- 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and four-

teenth Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Barbara Joyce Teal Cohen, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Marvin Cohen.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, March 7, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundred and fifteenth

Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Helen Fanny Korman Weinstein, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Edward Weinstein.